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A002861372 RAHUL  MANDAL Male No  1 1 UR  10  479.00  91.86  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748838 AKASH  GHOSH Male No  2 2 UR  4  450.00  78.43  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002820979 RAJESH  MAHATO Male No  3 3 UR  1  436.00  89.71  6725.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768960 RADHESHYAM  RAJAK Male No  4  1 4 SC  2  431.00  82.43  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002915864 ARKA  BHANDARI Male No  5  1 5 OBC-A  1  421.00  90.00  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002726449 SUDIP  MAHATA Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  1  421.00  82.43  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871481 SURYA  BHUI Male No  7 7 UR  2  420.00  86.71  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819479 ARPAN  MAHATO Male No  8 8 UR  1  417.00  89.14  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907815 KUNAL  MAHATO Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  1  413.00  83.29  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810622 SHIBAM  CHAKRABORTY Male No  10 10 UR  3  407.00  88.86  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718058 TAMAL DEV MAHATO Male No  11 11 UR  2  397.00  80.86  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446687 SHANTANU  DAS Male No  12 12 UR  1  395.00  77.57  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002489885 ARGHYA KAMAL 

CHATTOPADHYAY

Male No  13 13 UR  5  392.00  93.14  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497902 SUBHAJEET  MUKHERJEE Male No  14 14 UR  1  392.00  64.43  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678570 SUBHAJIT  SHIT Male No  15  3 15 OBC-B  5  391.00  89.14  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891976 TANMOY  MAHATO Male No  16  4 16 OBC-B  7  391.00  86.14  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683037 SHRUTI  SENGUPTA Female No  17 17 UR  3  391.00  83.43  6814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002818614 SATYAKI  MAHANTY Male No  18  1 18 EWS  3  390.00  95.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750887 SAGNIK  RANA Male No  19 19 UR  4  389.00  87.29  7218.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592756 GOURAB  MAHANTI Male No  20 20 UR  3  383.00  77.71  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684247 DEEP  MAJI Male No  21 21 UR  3  383.00  72.14  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637270 ANKIT  CHATTERJEE Male No  22 22 UR  4  382.00  83.29  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002472043 SETAB  KUNDU Male No  23 23 UR  2  382.00  74.57  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596294 SHRUTI  CHAKRABORTTY Female No  24 24 UR  10  382.00  73.86  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002594398 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  25  5 25 OBC-B  1  380.00  80.86  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680244 SOMYAJYOTI  GANGULY Male No  26 26 UR  2  380.00  74.60  7100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780087 SUDIPTA  KUNDU Male No  27  6 27 OBC-B  7  377.00  66.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560482 SUBHA  RAKSHIT Male No  28 28 UR  3  376.00  87.57  7402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002558687 ARPAN  NAYAK Male No  29 29 UR  1  376.00  72.14  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544534 SUMITA  PARAMANIK Female No  30  7 30 OBC-B  4  376.00  71.29  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509786 SHREYOSREE  DUTTA Female No  31  8 31 OBC-B  4  375.00  79.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599127 ROHAN  GHOSH Male No  32  9 32 OBC-B  1  372.00  69.71  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645973 SUBHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  33  10 33 OBC-B  2  368.00  83.43  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486941 SAYAN  DEY Male No  34 34 UR  3  367.00  72.86  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734781 RAMA  NATH Female No  35  2 35 OBC-A  1  367.00  67.67  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455091 SUJOY  PANDA Male No  36 36 UR  1  367.00  63.14  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002516398 ANANYA  NANDI Female No  37  11 37 OBC-B  1  365.00  88.86  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470513 SUBHAYAN  DASGUPTA Male No  38 38 UR  8  365.00  82.29  6330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773457 SUBHAJIT  MAHATA Male No  39  12 39 OBC-B  2  365.00  75.86  6830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591025 ANKAN  NANDI Male No  40 40 UR  1  364.00  68.86  7194.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525777 BEAUTY  NATH Female No  41 41 UR  4  363.00  85.86  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867300 ARPITA  PANDA Female No  42 42 UR  3  362.00  88.00  6822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668477 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  43 43 UR  4  362.00  57.57  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896766 AKASH  GHOSH Male No  44  3 44 OBC-A  1  358.00  83.57  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647408 SOUMIK  SARKAR Male No  45 45 UR  3  356.00  81.43  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746596 SANIA  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  2  356.00  56.86  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591355 ANUSHREE  RANA Female No  47  13 47 OBC-B  2  355.00  67.00  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676054 ARKA  CHATTERJEE Male No  48 48 UR  2  353.00  82.29  7147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002461297 PRITAM  DAS Male No  49  14 49 OBC-B  2  353.00  79.50  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840759 SUBRATA  MAHATO Male No  50 50 UR  2  352.00  93.29  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600610 SAYANTAN  ROY Male No  51 51 UR  11  352.00  91.60  7302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002590374 RANAJIT  GHOSH Male No  52 52 UR  2  352.00  86.71  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606158 PALLABI  BAG Female No  53  15 53 OBC-B  2  350.00  94.14  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583594 AYAN  GARAI Male No  54  16 54 OBC-B  2  350.00  74.29  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629157 ADRIJA  SARKAR Female No  55 55 UR  2  348.00  91.67  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933266 TANISA  GOSWAMI Female No  56 56 UR  6  348.00  83.14  6970.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927982 SOMNATH  NAD Male No  57 57 UR  6  346.00  73.00  7108.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663587 SUBHADEEP  DEY Male No  58 58 UR  4  345.00  76.83  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483959 JISHU  DANGAR Male No  59 59 UR  6  345.00  72.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574655 SAYAN  RAKSHIT Male No  60  17 60 OBC-B  1  345.00  72.86  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002746536 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  61  2 61 SC  3  345.00  56.14  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489060 SHRESTHA  DUTTA Female No  62 62 UR  2  344.00  73.80  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556926 SANU  SINGHA 

MAHAPATRA

Male No  63 63 UR  1  344.00  60.25  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715930 SIMA  RAKSHIT Female No  64  18 64 OBC-B  6  340.00  54.86  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643966 RUDRANIL  KISKU Male No  65  1 65 ST  1  339.00  85.67  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597014 ANANYA  DHUA Female No  66 66 UR  4  338.00  76.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849953 BARNALI  MONDAL Female No  67 67 UR  4  338.00  66.29  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461389 SNEHA  GOPE Female No  68  19 68 OBC-B  1  336.00  89.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002632724 HIMANGSHU  MONDAL Male No  69 69 UR  2  336.00  72.43  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463067 SAGUN  BASKEY Male No  70  2 70 ST  3  336.00  71.86  8036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002852416 MOHAMMAD MUR SALIN 

KHAN

Male No  71 71 UR  4  336.00  54.29  6876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002930466 AYUSH  DUTTA Male No  72  20 72 OBC-B  1  335.00  70.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601236 ARPITA  DHABALDEV Female No  73 73 UR  1  335.00  63.71  7258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654862 SOMEN  MAHATO Male No  74  21 74 OBC-B  4  333.00  75.14  7317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535846 ANKITA  DHUAN Female No  75 75 UR  1  332.00  89.14  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484693 AKASH  MAHATO Male No  76 76 UR  6  332.00  74.43  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455588 SUBHENDU  KUNDU Male No  77  22 77 OBC-B  1  332.00  71.71  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580178 PRIYARANJAN  MAHATO Male No  78 78 UR  2  331.00  45.43  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617095 SHYAMSUNDAR  DAS 

BAIRAGYA

Male No  79 79 UR  2  330.00  66.71  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921681 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  80  23 80 OBC-B  21  329.00  67.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546393 ANIRUDDHA  KARMAKAR Male No  81  24 81 OBC-B  1  327.00  59.14  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582964 SAYAN  NANDI Male No  82 82 UR  3  327.00  52.86  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872907 RANAJIT  SEN Male No  83 83 UR  1  326.00  70.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002870156 SAMAPTI  PANDA Female No  84  2 84 EWS  3  323.00  73.14  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002744007 GOPAL  DUTTA Male No  85 85 UR  2  322.00  70.00  6485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592945 ARKA  MAHAPATRA Male No  86 86 UR  1  321.00  58.43  6326.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002868406 JYOTI  SHAW Female No  87 87 UR  3  317.00  48.57  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662586 SAIKAT  PANDA Male No  88 88 UR  3  313.00  62.00  6885.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711375 IMON  MANDAL Male No  89  3 89 SC  4  313.00  48.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002710155 PRITI  MAHATO Female No  90  25 90 OBC-B  7  310.00  71.29  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749328 RAJIB  KARMAKAR Male No  91  26 91 OBC-B  3  309.00  61.43  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471921 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  92  27 92 OBC-B  9  309.00  60.86  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473068 ABRITI  KARMAKAR Male No  93  28 93 OBC-B  1  307.00  61.43  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630359 KUNTAL  SAHU Male No  94 94 UR  2  306.00  56.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878752 RANITH  BANGAL Male No  95  4 95 OBC-A  3  305.00  50.86  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002862111 NIKHIL  MAHATO Male No  96 96 UR  6  304.00  89.43  7060.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530171 SUDIP  DANA Male No  97 97 UR  1  302.00  66.14  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580318 SURYA  BHANDARI Male No  98 98 UR  4  302.00  61.29  6907.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875051 MD KHALID KAZI Male No  99  29 99 OBC-B  5  300.00  88.43  7577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862861 ARUP  GHOSH Male No  100 100 UR  6  295.00  72.00  7236.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932848 SUDIP  DESHMUKH Male No  101  3 101 EWS  3  294.00  88.29  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676571 BRISHTI  KUNDU Female No  102 102 UR  1  294.00  55.71  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927334 SOMNATH  MAHATO Male No  103  30 103 OBC-B  2  291.00  78.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508214 ARDHENDU  NANDI Male No  104 104 UR  2  291.00  62.43  6771.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908676 ANKUS  PATRA Male No  105 105 UR  16  288.00  70.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459585 ISHITA  KAR Female No  106  31 106 OBC-B  1  286.00  79.29  7420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002549131 PRATIK  PATHAK Male No  107 107 UR  1  286.00  79.14  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002700473 SUBHADEEP  PANDA Male No  108 108 UR  1  285.00  63.71  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912622 UJJAL  TUDU Male No  109  3 109 ST  6  284.00  69.86  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629346 RAJAN  KUMAR Male No  110  32 110 OBC-B  4  282.00  67.44  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002559461 KRISHNENDU  MANDAL Male No  111 111 UR  1  282.00  61.43  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918904 SUBHENDU  CHALAK Male No  112  4 112 SC  6  272.00  55.57  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002915864 ARKA  BHANDARI Male No  5  1 1 OBC-A  1  421.00  90.00  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734781 RAMA  NATH Female No  35  2 2 OBC-A  1  367.00  67.67  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002896766 AKASH  GHOSH Male No  44  3 3 OBC-A  1  358.00  83.57  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878752 RANITH  BANGAL Male No  95  4 4 OBC-A  3  305.00  50.86  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002726449 SUDIP  MAHATA Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  1  421.00  82.43  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907815 KUNAL  MAHATO Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  1  413.00  83.29  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678570 SUBHAJIT  SHIT Male No  15  3 3 OBC-B  5  391.00  89.14  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891976 TANMOY  MAHATO Male No  16  4 4 OBC-B  7  391.00  86.14  6993.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594398 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  25  5 5 OBC-B  1  380.00  80.86  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780087 SUDIPTA  KUNDU Male No  27  6 6 OBC-B  7  377.00  66.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544534 SUMITA  PARAMANIK Female No  30  7 7 OBC-B  4  376.00  71.29  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509786 SHREYOSREE  DUTTA Female No  31  8 8 OBC-B  4  375.00  79.00  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599127 ROHAN  GHOSH Male No  32  9 9 OBC-B  1  372.00  69.71  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645973 SUBHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  33  10 10 OBC-B  2  368.00  83.43  7165.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516398 ANANYA  NANDI Female No  37  11 11 OBC-B  1  365.00  88.86  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773457 SUBHAJIT  MAHATA Male No  39  12 12 OBC-B  2  365.00  75.86  6830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002591355 ANUSHREE  RANA Female No  47  13 13 OBC-B  2  355.00  67.00  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461297 PRITAM  DAS Male No  49  14 14 OBC-B  2  353.00  79.50  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606158 PALLABI  BAG Female No  53  15 15 OBC-B  2  350.00  94.14  7399.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583594 AYAN  GARAI Male No  54  16 16 OBC-B  2  350.00  74.29  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574655 SAYAN  RAKSHIT Male No  60  17 17 OBC-B  1  345.00  72.86  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715930 SIMA  RAKSHIT Female No  64  18 18 OBC-B  6  340.00  54.86  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461389 SNEHA  GOPE Female No  68  19 19 OBC-B  1  336.00  89.86  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930466 AYUSH  DUTTA Male No  72  20 20 OBC-B  1  335.00  70.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654862 SOMEN  MAHATO Male No  74  21 21 OBC-B  4  333.00  75.14  7317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002455588 SUBHENDU  KUNDU Male No  77  22 22 OBC-B  1  332.00  71.71  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921681 JYOTIRMAY  MAHATO Male No  80  23 23 OBC-B  21  329.00  67.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546393 ANIRUDDHA  KARMAKAR Male No  81  24 24 OBC-B  1  327.00  59.14  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002710155 PRITI  MAHATO Female No  90  25 25 OBC-B  7  310.00  71.29  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749328 RAJIB  KARMAKAR Male No  91  26 26 OBC-B  3  309.00  61.43  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471921 ANUSHREE  DEWASI Female No  92  27 27 OBC-B  9  309.00  60.86  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473068 ABRITI  KARMAKAR Male No  93  28 28 OBC-B  1  307.00  61.43  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875051 MD KHALID KAZI Male No  99  29 29 OBC-B  5  300.00  88.43  7577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927334 SOMNATH  MAHATO Male No  103  30 30 OBC-B  2  291.00  78.00  6715.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002459585 ISHITA  KAR Female No  106  31 31 OBC-B  1  286.00  79.29  7420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629346 RAJAN  KUMAR Male No  110  32 32 OBC-B  4  282.00  67.44  6364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002768960 RADHESHYAM  RAJAK Male No  4  1 1 SC  2  431.00  82.43  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746536 RIMI  MONDAL Female No  61  2 2 SC  3  345.00  56.14  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002711375 IMON  MANDAL Male No  89  3 3 SC  4  313.00  48.71  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918904 SUBHENDU  CHALAK Male No  112  4 4 SC  6  272.00  55.57  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002643966 RUDRANIL  KISKU Male No  65  1 1 ST  1  339.00  85.67  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463067 SAGUN  BASKEY Male No  70  2 2 ST  3  336.00  71.86  8036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912622 UJJAL  TUDU Male No  109  3 3 ST  6  284.00  69.86  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Computer Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Total Pass Subject Count  [10+2 Exam] More Than 4.00 Then 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam] + Total Marks in First Language  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002818614 SATYAKI  MAHANTY Male No  18  1 1 EWS  3  390.00  95.00  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870156 SAMAPTI  PANDA Female No  84  2 2 EWS  3  323.00  73.14  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932848 SUDIP  DESHMUKH Male No  101  3 3 EWS  3  294.00  88.29  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


